THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	\mathcal{M}	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3d
Urgent ☐ Routine [AGENDA DATE December 18, 2012
CEO Concurs with Recommendation	YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO
SUBJECT:		
Approval of Reappointment of Thomas and Darryl Curry to the Emergency Me		ins, Niamh Harrington Seavy, Brenda Hill, ittee
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Reappoint Thomas Burns, Daniel Cun the Emergency Medical Services Com		on Seavy, Brenda Hill, and Darryl Curry to erms ending on December 31, 2015.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tall	man, Clerk of the Boar	rd Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:		
There is no fiscal impact associated w	ith this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		
BOTTO TOTAL TOLLOWS.		No . 2012-606
On motion of Supervisor Monteith	Secor	nded by Supervisor _ Withrow
and approved by the following vote,		
		nan O'Brien
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
1) X Approved as recommended		
2) Denied		
3) Approved as amended		
4)Other:		

November 20, 2012

2012 NOV 26 A 10:53

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth St., Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

RE: Reappointments to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee

Dear Ms. Tallman,

The following members of the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee request re-appointment for another 3-year term on the Committee:

Daniel Cummins Niamh Seavy, MD (Formerly, Niamh Harrington) Brenda Hill, RN Darryl Curry

We are currently awaiting a final response from Thomas Burns. He is currently out-of-town and still coordinating with colleagues. He will give us an answer on Monday, November 26, 2012. We will notify you as soon as we have his decision.

Sincerely,

Richard Murdock Executive Director November 27, 2012

Christine Ferraro Tallman
Clerk of the Board
Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors
1010 Tenth St., Suite 6500
Modesto, CA 95354

RE: Reappointment to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee

Dear Ms. Tallman,

Thomas Burns requests re-appointment to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee for another 3-year term.

If you have any questions, please contact Susan Watson at (209) 566-7211 or via email at swatson@mvemsa.com.

Sincerely,

Richard Murdock **Executive Director** BUARD OF SUPERVISORS